Minnesota law.
APPENDIX
TABLE 1

SESSION LAWS AMENDED OR REPEALED
at
EXTRA SESSION 1966
and
REGULAR and EXTRA SESSIONS 1967

(Special laws enacted through the 1891 session, if amended or if
repealed, are designated as follows: Special)

Year  Chap. . Sec.

1878 155 Special Repealed, 1967, c 319, s 4
1891 2 (Chap. I) Special 3 Amended, 1967, c 40i,s 2
1891 2 {Chap. II) Special 2 Amended, 1967, ¢ 401,53
1891 2 (Chap. II) Special 3 Amended, 1967, c 401,54
1891 2 (Chap. II) Special 4  Amended, 1967, ¢ 401,55
1891 2 (Chap. II) Special 8 Amended, 1967,c 401,56
1891 2 (Chap. II) Special 9 Amended, 1967, ¢ 401,57
1891 2 (Chap. II) Special 10 Amended, 1967, ¢ 401, 5 8
1891 2 (Chap. I} Special 11  Amended, 1967, ¢ 401,59
1891 2 (Chap. II) Special 12 Amended, 1967, ¢ 401, s 10
1891 2 {Chap. IIl} Special 1 Amended, 1967, c 401, s 11
1891 2 (Chap. III} Special 6 Amended, 1967, c 401, s 12
1891 2 (Chap. IIT) Special 8 Amended, 1967, c 401, s 13
1891 2 (Chap. HI) Special 13  Amended, 1967, c 401, 5 14
1891 2 (Chap. IV) Special 2  Amended, 1967, ¢ 401, s 15
1891 2 (Chap. IV) Special 14 Amended, 1967, c 401, s 16
1891 2 (Chap. V) Special 6 Amended, 1967, c 401,55 17
1891 2 (Chap. V) Special 7  Amended, 1967, ¢ 401,s 18
1891 2 (Chap. V) Special 15 Amended, 1967, c 401, 5 19
1891 333 Special Repealed, 1967, ¢ 319, s 4
1895 8 41A Amended, 1967, ¢ 331,51
1895 8 43A Amended, 1967, ¢ 331,52
1895 8 51 Amended, 1967, ¢ 331,53
1895 8 53 Amended, 1967, c 331,54
1895 8 142 Amended, 1967,c 331,85
1895 8 157 Repealed, 1967, ¢ 331,58
1895 8 158 Amended, 1967, ¢ 331,56
1907 222 2 Amended, 1967, ¢ 621,81
1907 222 4 Amended, 1967, ¢ 621, s 2
1929 371 3 Amended, 1967, ¢ 521,s 1
1931 355 Amended, 1967, ¢ 621,52
1933 334 Amended, 1967, ¢ 621,52

1935 192 1 Amended, 1967, c 816,51
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Repealed, 1967, ¢ 816,53
Amended, 1967, ¢ 816,52
Repealed, 1967, ¢ 816,53
Amended, 1967, ¢ 621,52
Amended, 1967, ¢ 521,81
Amended, 1967, ¢ 621,52
Amended, 1967, ¢ 621,52

. Amended, 1967,¢ 621,52

Amended, 1967, ¢ 142, 5 1
Amended, 1967, ¢ 454,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ §37,s 1
Amended, 1967, c 454,52
Amended, 1967, ¢ 563,s 1
Amended, 1967, ¢ 454, s 1
Amended, 1967, c 454,52
Amended, 1967,¢ 537,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 816,52
Amended, 1967, ¢ 621,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 621,52
Repealed, 1967, ¢ 816,53
Amended, 1967, ¢ 540,51
Repealed, Ex1967, c 47,5 4
Amended, 1967, ¢ 521,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 594,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 807,s 1
Amended, 1967, ¢ 807,52
Amended, 1967, ¢ 816,52
Amended, 1967, ¢ 621,52
Amended, 1967, ¢ 454, s 1
Amended, 1967, ¢ 537,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 540,s 1
Amended, 1967, ¢ 454,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 537,51
Repealed, 1967, ¢ 826,57
Amended, 1967, ¢ 807,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 807,52
Amended, 1967, ¢ 521,s 1
Amended, 1967, ¢ 142,s 1
Amended, 1967, ¢ 142,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 142,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 331,54
Amended, 1967, ¢ 594,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 825,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 820,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 292,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 331,55
Amended, 1967, ¢ 807,51
Amended, 1967, c 807,52
Amended, 1967, ¢ 816,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 816,52
Amended, 1967, ¢ 594,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 142,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 454,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 537,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 776,s 1
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Year  Chap. Sec.

1951 680 3 Amended, 1967, ¢ 292,51
1951 702 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 796,s 1
1953 127 4 Amended, 1967, ¢ 825,51
1953 127 6 Amended, 1967, ¢ 820,s 1
1953 249 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 594,51
1953 286 1 Amended, 1967, c 664,51
1953 655 1 Amended, 1967,¢ 292,51
1953 753 i Amended, 1967, ¢ 796,51

1955 148 Repealed, 1967, c 826,57

19535 294 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 816,51
1955 294 2 Amended, 1967, c 816,52
1955 355 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 454,51
1955 355 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 537,51
1955 375 12 Amended, 1967, ¢ 708,s 1
1955 375 13 Amended, 1967,¢c 708,s 2
1955 375 21 Amended, 1967, ¢ 644,51
1955 629 3 Amended, 1967, ¢ 454,351
1955 629 3 Amended, 1967, ¢ 537,51
1955 698 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 594,351
1955 875 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 796,51
1957 36 2 Amended, 1967, ¢ 807,51

1957 223 Repealed, 1967, ¢ 826,58 7

1957 256 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 708,51
1957 469 I Amended, 1967, c 594,51
1957 651 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 642,s 1
1957 692 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 621,52
1957 721 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 825,51
1957 721 2 Amended, 1967, ¢ 825,51
1957 950 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 796, s 1
1959 13 1 Amended, 1967, c 594,51
1959 199 2 Amended, 1967, ¢ 274,s 1
1959 208 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 816,51
1959 208 2 Amended, 1967, c 816,52
1959 209 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 664,51
1959 218 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 621,52
1959 352 1 Amended, 1967, c 860,51
1959 428 2 Amended, 1967, ¢ 825,51
1959 462 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 661,s 1
1959 462 2 Amended, 1967, c 661,52
1959 462 3 Amended, 1967, ¢ 661,53
1959 462 5,subd 5 Amended, 1967, c 661,54
1959 462 6 Amended, 1967, c 661,55
1959 542 Amended, 1967, ¢ 797,35 1
1959 533 1 Amended, 1967, c 594,51
1959 626 2 Amended, 1967, ¢ 485,51
1959 690 3 Amended, 1967, c 488, s 1
Ex1959 17 2 Amended, 1967, ¢ 796, s 1

Ex1859 74 Amended, 1967, ¢ 547, s 1

1961 83 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 107,s 1
1961 86 1 Amended, 1967, c 813,51
1961 167 1 Amended, 1967, c 168,51
1961 167 2 Amended, 1967, ¢ 168, 5 2
1961 304 2 Amended, 1967, ¢ 563,s 1

1961 343 10, subd 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 702, s 1
1961 343 10, subd 2 Amended, 1967,¢ 702,52
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1961
1961
1961
1961
1961
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Ex1961
Ex1961
Ex1961
1963
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1963
1963
1963
1963
1963
1963
1963
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Amended, 1967, ¢ 702,53
Amended, 1967, ¢ 702,54
Amended, 1967, ¢ 702,53
Amended, 1967, ¢ 702, s 6
Amended, 1967, c 702,57
Amended, 1967, c 621,52
Amended, 1967, c 860,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 274,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 276, s 1
Amended, 1967, c 807,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 825,51
Amended, 1967, c 488,s 1
Amended, 1967, c 661 s 1
Amended, 1967, ¢ 661,53
Amended, 1967, c 661, s 4
Amended, 1967, ¢ 750, 5 1
Amended, 1967, ¢ 594,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 777,51
Amended, 1967, c 812,51
Repealed, 1967, ¢ 343, s 2
Amended, 1967, c 796, s 1
Amended, 1967, c 666,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 331,55
Amended, 1967, ¢ 560,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 560, 52
Repealed, Ex1966,¢ 1,571
Repealed, 1967, c 683, 5 3
Amended, 1967, c 621,52
Amended, 1967, ¢ 825,51
Amended, 1967, c 824, 5 ]
Amended, 1967, c 683,51
Repealed, Ex1966,¢ 1,571
Amended, 1967, c 84,5 1
Amended, 1967, ¢ 848,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 848,52
Amended, 1967, c 848,53
Amended, 1967, ¢c 702,53
Amended, 1967, ¢ 661,51
Amended, 1967, c 661,52
Amended, 1967, ¢ 661,53
Amended, 1967, c 661,s 4
Amended, 1967, c 661,55
Amended, 1967, c 488, 51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 280, 5 1
Amended, 1967, ¢ 280,52
Amended, 1967, ¢ 757, 5 3
Amended, 1967, ¢ 594,51
Amended, 1967, c 801,51
Repealed, 1967, ¢ 810,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 757,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 757,52
Amended, 1967, ¢ 796, s |
Repealed, 1967, ¢ 505, s 6
Amended, 1967, ¢ 499,51
Amended, 1967, ¢ 777,51
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Year Chap. Sec.

1965 174 2 Amended, 1967, c 823,51
1965 214 1 Amended, 1967, c 767, s |
1965 216 2 Amended, 1967, c 423,51
1965 2i6 Amended, 1967, ¢ 423,52
1965 344 2 Amended, 1967, ¢ 10, s 1
1965 433 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 645,51
1965 519 i Amended, 1967, ¢ 19,5 1
1965 524 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 813,52
1965 533 i Amended, 1967, ¢ 235,51
1965 534 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 825,51
1965 541 1 Amended, 1967, c 679, s 1
1965 570 1 Amended, 1967, c 680, s 1
1965 570 2 Amended, 1967, c 680, s 2

1965 573 Repealed, 1967, c 11,53

1965 578 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 824,51
1965 594 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 783,51
1965 594 5 Repealed, 1967, ¢ 783,52
196§ 616 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 14,s 1
1965 659 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 488,51
1965 680 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 278,51
1965 693 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 185,51
1965 693 2 Repealed, 1967, ¢ 185,52
1965 708 1, subd 11  Amended, 1967, ¢ 525,51
1965 719 1, subd 2 Amended, 1967, ¢ 731,51
1965 719 1, subd 3 Repealed, 1967, c 731, s 6
1965 719 2 Amended, 1967, ¢ 731,52
1965 719 3 Repealed, 1967, ¢ 731,56
1965 719 4 Amended, 1967, ¢ 731,53
1965 719 5, subd 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 731, 5 4
1965 719 6 Amended, 1967, ¢ 731,55
1965 751 i Amended, 1967, ¢ 729, s 1
1965 751 2 Amended, 1967, ¢ 729,52
1965 751 3 Amended, 1967, ¢ 729,53
1965 783 2 Repealed, 1967, ¢ 810, s 1
1965 791 Repealed, 1967, ¢ 636,5 4
1965 810 23, subd 2 Repealed, 1967, ¢ 867,s5 10
1963 R10Q 23, subd 3 Amended, 1967, ¢ 867,59
1965 822 9 Amended, 1967, c 11,5 1
1965 850 Amended, 1967, ¢ 796, s |
1965 855 6, subd 1 Amended, 1967, c 646, s |
1965 855 7, subd 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 646, 5 2
1965 855 7, subd 2 Amended, 1967, c 646,53

1965 865 Repealed, 1967, ¢ 505,56

1965 882 17 Amended, 1967, ¢ 153,s 1
1965 884, Art I 8 Repealed, Ex1967, ¢ 32, art 14,s 12
1965 898 Repealed, Exi967, ¢ 24,5 7
Ex1966 [ 23 Amended, 1967, c 264 ;s |
Ex1966 I 59 Amended, 1967, ¢ 264, 5 2
1967 19 1 Amended, 1967, ¢ 697,52
1967 19 5 Amended, 1967, c 697,51
1967 19 10 Amended, 1967, c 6%1,s 1
1967 20 11 Repealed, 1967, c 778, s 1
1967 52 5 Repealed, 1967, ¢ 886, 5 15
1967 52 22 Repealed, 1967, c 886,515
1967 103 3, subd 2 Amended, 1967, ¢ 759,35 3
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Year  Chap. Sec.

1967 103 6 Amended, 1967, ¢ 759,51
1967 103 7 Amended, 1967, ¢ 759,52
1967 131 2 Amended, 1967, c 675,51
1967 248 Amended, 1967, ¢ 614,51
1967 404 7 Amended, Ex1967, ¢ 57,5 14
1967 741 28 Repealed, Ex1967, ¢ 16, 527



